Report

CONSTITUTION.

I. This organization shall be called the King's County Sabbath school Association.

23

11. The object of this Association shall be to seek to give increased efficiency to our Sabbath-schools, and to advance by every practical means the Sabbath-school cause generally within the limits of the organization.

III. This Association shall be composed of all Pastors of Churches, and Superintendents of Sabbath-schools connected with the various Evangelical denominations within this county, who shall be members ex officio, and of delegates from all the Sabbath schools. Sabbath school Societies, Sabbath school Te chers' Associations, within such limits, each of which shall be entitled to be represented by two delegates.

IV. The officers of this Association shall consist of a President, two Vice Presidents, a Secretary, an Assistant Secretary and a Treasurer, all of whom shall be elected annually.

V. An Executive Committee, consisting of eleven members, shall be appointed at the Annual meeting. The officers of the Association shall be ex officio members of this committee. Five members of the committee shall form a quorum.

VI. The Executive Committee shall have power to make bye-laws for their own government, provided that such bye-laws be not inconsistent with this constitution.

VII. This Constitution may be amended at any annual meeting with the concurrence of two thirds of the members present. The Cor September 3 opening hyr W. C. Virce James T. Ele The Ch tory and prework had be future was n

The No follows : W. Foster, T J. Rev W

the delegates J. W Caldw While t

sang, "All h the Revds. 1

The Con ed the follow This Lomina Kempton ' tion as follow President ; Secretary ; I

The Exe W. C. Bill, 7 W. P. Begg,

The Sect there are 81 pupils ; 446 open all the There are 7,8 year for missiversions repo year, but the